

## For Immediate Release

## Statement from the New York Offshore Wind Alliance

*January 26, 2024, Albany, NY.* - Today, Fred Zalcman, director for the New York Offshore Wind Alliance (NYOWA) issued the following statement regarding the submission of bids by project developers in response to the expedited solicitation issued by the New York State Energy Research and Development Authority (NYSERDA) for offshore wind proposals.

"The submission of three bids totaling approximately 3,000 MW in OSW generating capacity, including both advanced-stage and more recently expanded projects, is an affirmation of New York's strategy for the sustained and orderly growth of the industry, and of project developers' readiness to respond to these strong market signals", stated New York Offshore Wind Alliance Director Fred Zalcman. "Today's development marks a new stage in the maturation of New York's clean energy economy, and portends the continued investment in the state's ports, workforce, and manufacturing facilities."

```
###
```

Contact:

Barry Wygel, Communications Director, <a href="https://www.bwygel@aceny.org">bwygel@aceny.org</a>, 518.902.1225

###

The New York Offshore Wind Alliance (NYOWA) is a diverse coalition of organizations with a shared interest in promoting the responsible development of offshore wind power for New York. NYOWA is a project of the Alliance for Clean Energy New York (ACE NY).